2

a 4 Kelly (icorgiu Power

February 14, 1980

- -

Antitrust and Indemnicty Croup
U. 8. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

NRC DOCKETS 50-321, 50-366
OPERATING LICENSES DPR-57, NPF-5
EDWIN I. HATCH NUCLEAR PLANT UNITS 1, 2
AMENDMENT 11 TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT B-69

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

Attached please find a duplicate original of Amendment 11 to Indemnity
Agreement No. B-69 for your files which has been duly signed bv authorized
representatives of the co-cwners of Plant Hatch Units 1 and 2.

Yours very truly,

R. J. Kelly \

REB/mb
Enclosure
xc: Mr., Ruble A. Thomas

George F. Trowbridge, Esquire
R. F. Rogers, III

moo/
/1
800220y (~/~ u O
i




AR HEG,
P ity

d 9, UNITED STATES ELIVED
- k " j B NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION -
R T 2 NASHINGTON D C 20555 —

P "“‘jmb/ _,.-: e ]

AT A

Docket Nos. 50-321
50-366
DUPLICATE ORIGINAL

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-69
AMENDMENT NO. 11

Effective May 1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement No. B-69, between Georgia
Power Company, Oglethorpe Electric Membership Corporation, Municipal
Electric Authority of Georgia, and City of Dalton, Georgia and the
Atomic Energy Commission, dated August 2, 1973, as amended, is hereby
further amended as follows:

The amount "$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$778,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears «nd
the amount "¢ .4,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it apprars and
the amount “$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.

[tem 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a. $1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m. August 2, 1973, to
12 midnight, August 5, 1974,
inclusive)

$110,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., August 6, 1974, to
12 midnight, March 20, 1975,
inclusive)

$125,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975, to
12 midnight, April 30, 1977,
inclusive)



$140,000,000* (From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1977, to
12 midnight, April 30, 1979,
inclusive)

$160,000,000* (From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1979)

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

\
' L

Jerome Séltzman. Chief
Antitrust & Indemnity Grouy
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted lﬂj‘ ’l‘: /7 7"" , 1979 Accepted /’ 21' 86 , 1979
g OGCLETHORPE POWER CORPORATIO\ As Sugces§or to

Accepted sz: ;\4'// " 19%‘) Accepted : , 1979

By

CITY OF DALTON, GEORGIA

OF GEORGIA

*"and, as of Augus: 1, 1977, the amount available as secondary financial
protection.



